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ADVANTAGE

Advantage Release 6.93.00
Release Date: 08/25/2024

Fixed Issues

807

2437

3096

3290

3291

3317

AdAssist Report Rewrite

Broadcast Schedule Report

Advantage Security Setup

Media Current Status Report

AdAssist Report Rewrite

Finance & Accounting —
Reports — Client P&L

Created a Check Writing
Approval report that includes
options for Paid and/or
Unpaid by Client. This report
is meant to qualify open
accounts payable for a
payment based on the
payment received by the
client.

Created Daypart Summary
export from the Broadcast
Worksheet into the Broadcast
Schedule Report.

Fixed a bug where an Admin
was unable to delete a
particular user from User
Security.

Added the ability to select
and/or filter the report by
client PO, Campaign, and
Order Number.

Created Service Fee
Reconciliation reports with
Time Cost, allowing users to
compare their service fee
revenue to their employee
time costs.

Added a report criteria option
to display the direct service
cost either by function or by
department.



3325

3333

3334

3335

3347

3349

3359

Billing Worksheet Production
Dataset and Reports

Finance & Accounting —
Reports — Accounts
Receivable Reports —
Accounts Receivable Aging
Reports

AdAssist Report Rewrite

AdAssist Report Rewrite

AdAssist Report Rewrite

AdAssist Report Rewrite

Client P&L Reports

Added the job component
budget amount to the header
of the report and as a column
in the dataset.

Added the ability in the
selection criteria to be able to
select by
Client/Division/Product.

Created Accounting
Reports/Invoice Paid by
Client (Commission Report)
Compensation Basis by
Client #1. The report displays
the amount of income on paid
invoices so that commission
can be calculated.

Created Finance Reports
Sales Tax Reports, version 5
is Received by Period. It
displays how much cash
receipts were collected that
pertain to sales tax billed on
the AR Invoices.

Created Month End
Production WIP with
employee costs, net outside
purchases, hours bill amount,
open purchase order amount,
and deferred sales.

Added Media Current Status
Report V102 to Advantage
from Adasssit where Orders
Billed and Unbilled without
AP.

Corrected an issue with the
01-Client Profit and Loss
Detail with Billing and Cost of
Billing By GL, where it was
not displaying the GL account
code.



