

Fixed Issues

Advantage Release 6.93.00 Release Date: 08/25/2024

807	AdAssist Report Rewrite	Created a Check Writing Approval report that includes options for Paid and/or Unpaid by Client. This report is meant to qualify open accounts payable for a payment based on the payment received by the client.
2437	Broadcast Schedule Report	Created Daypart Summary export from the Broadcast Worksheet into the Broadcast Schedule Report.
3096	Advantage Security Setup	Fixed a bug where an Admin was unable to delete a particular user from User Security.
3290	Media Current Status Report	Added the ability to select and/or filter the report by client PO, Campaign, and Order Number.
3291	AdAssist Report Rewrite	Created Service Fee Reconciliation reports with Time Cost, allowing users to compare their service fee revenue to their employee time costs.
3317	Finance & Accounting \rightarrow Reports \rightarrow Client P&L	Added a report criteria option to display the direct service cost either by function or by department.

3325	Billing Worksheet Production Dataset and Reports	Added the job component budget amount to the header of the report and as a column in the dataset.
3333	Finance & Accounting \rightarrow Reports \rightarrow Accounts Receivable Reports \rightarrow Accounts Receivable Aging Reports	Added the ability in the selection criteria to be able to select by Client/Division/Product.
3334	AdAssist Report Rewrite	Created Accounting Reports/Invoice Paid by Client (Commission Report) Compensation Basis by Client #1. The report displays the amount of income on paid invoices so that commission can be calculated.
3335	AdAssist Report Rewrite	Created Finance Reports Sales Tax Reports, version 5 is Received by Period. It displays how much cash receipts were collected that pertain to sales tax billed on the AR Invoices.
3347	AdAssist Report Rewrite	Created Month End Production WIP with employee costs, net outside purchases, hours bill amount, open purchase order amount, and deferred sales.
3349	AdAssist Report Rewrite	Added Media Current Status Report V102 to Advantage from Adasssit where Orders Billed and Unbilled without AP.
3359	Client P&L Reports	Corrected an issue with the 01-Client Profit and Loss Detail with Billing and Cost of Billing By GL, where it was not displaying the GL account code.